

CITY OF DAYTON

Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Community and Meeting Center May 16, 2023 | 7 pm | 625 2nd Ave., Dayton, KY

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Prayer & Pledge
- Mayor's Report
- Approval of Minutes
 - o April 18, 2023
- Caitlin Sparks Traffic Garden Grant Presentation
- Open to public comments regarding legislative items on the agenda.
- Ordinances
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2023-3 An Ordinance amending Chapter 110 of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, Code of Ordinances, including the schedule occupational license fees businesses owe to the City based on their total gross receipts.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2023-4 An Ordinance adding a new section 37.02 and amending section 37.04 of the Dayton Code of Ordinances related to the payment, collection, and enforcement of the City's ad valorem property taxes.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2023-5 An Ordinance prohibiting the operation of recycling operations and storage of recycling materials in residentially and commercially zoned areas of the City of Dayton.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2023-6 An Ordinance adding a new section 72.15,
 titled "Vehicles Carrying Recycling Materials," to the Dayton Code of Ordinances.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2023-7 An Ordinance adopting the City of Dayton, Kentucky's annual budget for the fiscal year running from July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024, and estimating revenues and resources and appropriating funds for the City to the full extent authorized by KRS 82.082 and interpretative case law.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2023-8 An Ordinance amending section 380.08(C)(1) of the Dayton Code of Ordinances related to appeals of Code Enforcement citations.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2023-9 An Ordinance amending the City of Dayton, Kentucky's annual budget for the fiscal year running from July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, and estimating revenues and resources and appropriating funds



for the City to the full extent authorized by KRS 82.082 and interpretative case law.

• Orders/Resolutions:

- Order Resolution 16R Municipal Road Aid Agreement An Order/Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a municipal aid co-op program contract between the City of Dayton, Kentucky, and the Commonwealth of Kentucky, Transportation Cabinet, Department of Rural and Municipal Aid, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023, as provided for in the Kentucky Revised Statutes, and accepting all streets referred to therein as being streets that are a part of the Incorporated City.
- Order/Resolution 17R Municipal Road Aid Resolution Road Designation An Order-Resolution identifying all roads in the City of Dayton maintained by the City as part of its road system for purposes of Municipal Road-Aid funding.
- Order Resolution 18R Amending the Dayton Business Assistance Program
 Policies and Regulations, adding a new Commercial Conversion Grant section to
 the Dayton Business Assistance Program ("DBA") policies and regulations to
 reflect changes needed to achieve the City's strategic goals.
- Department Directors' Monthly Reports
- City Administrator's Report
- Audience Comments
- Unfinished Business
- Adjournment

